

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13223 OF 2025

Laxman Yashwant More

...Petitioner

Versus

The Directorate General of The Boarder
Security Force & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Pandit Kasar for the Petitioner.

Smt. S. D. Vyas, Addl. GP a/w M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondent No.4-State.

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATED : 17TH JANUARY, 2026

P.C.:-

1. Learned counsel appears for Respondent No.4.
2. Issue notice to Respondent Nos.1 to 3, returnable on **9th February 2026.**

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]